Form 4,72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

03114390

Name of Company

Chrymark Security Limited

| /e

Alan H Tomlinson
St John's Court
72 Gartside Street
Manchester

M3 3EL

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was held-en/summoned for 29 October 2009
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1886, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-same-wac-dore-aseerdirgly/ No quorum was present at the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held-en / summoned for 29
October 2009 pursuant to section 106 of the (nsolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-eame-was

dotie-aseerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting.

Signed &—\ __—Pate 29 October 2009

—

i
E?Tolr?rizngourt For Official Use
72 Gartside Street Insclvency Sect Post Room
Manchester
-
3
Ref. CHRLIQ7/AW/SG id
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow - 03” 1 ‘,2009

COMPANIES HOUSE




’

- Section 106 Form 4.72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Chrymark Security Limited

From 8 March 2006 To 29 October 2009

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS
Monies from Administration 8,998.54
Bank Interest Gross 449.03
Refund of Administrators Fees 3,071.33
12,518.90
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 230.00
Office Holders Fees 11,553.97
Agents/Valuers Fees (2) 500.00
Corporation Tax 137.56
Statutory Advertising 97.35
Bank Charges 0.02
(12,518.90)
0.00

Dividend information

Preferential debts No preferential creditors
Unsecured debts No return to unsecured creditors
Returns to contributories No return to contributories

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors




Section 106

(1) Assets, including None £Nil
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of £Nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up ENil

(b) Other unclaimed dividends £Nil

(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or
other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any

person as a member of the company £Nil

(3) Other comment

None

Dated

Signed by the liquidator

Name & Address

QA Ocicoker 8O0 9

R

/

Alan H Tomlinson
Tomlinsons

St John's Court
72 Gartside Street
Manchester

M3 3EL




